SANGEETA CHOUDHARY

Add: 24 Devi Deen, Annupurna Mishr Vihar Colony

Behind Geeta Bhawan Mandir,

Indore (M.P.) 452001

Email: hospitalrajas@gmail.com

Dated: 2nd May, 2024

_		_		
D	2.2	E	200	1
1 2	v	8 . 1	110	111

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai (M.H.) 400 001

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400051

BSE CODE: 532998

NSE SYMBOL: LOTUSEYE

E-Mail ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Email ID: takeover@nse.co.in

Subject: - Submission of Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 related to acquisition of equity shares more than 2% of total shareholding of Lotus Eye Hospital and Institute Limited alongwith my person acting in concert.

Dear Sir/Mam,

I am pleased to inform that, I along with my Person acting in Concerts has acquired more than 2% of the total shareholding of Lotus Eye Hospital and Institute Limited in one or more than one tranche.

Details of holding are as follows:-

S. No.	Name	Acquirer/PAC's	Prior to further acquisition		No. of shares	Post acquisition	
			No. of Shares	%age	Acquired	No. of Shares	%age
1	Sangeeta Choudhary	Acquirer	8,15,000	3.92%	0	8,15,000	3.92%
2	Rajiv Choudhary	Person Acting in Concert	2,84,500	1.37%	3,51,098	6,35,598	3.06%
3	Urvija Choudhary	Person Acting in Concert	5,000	0.02%	1,00,167	1,05,167	0.51%
the.		Total	11,04,500	5.31%	4,51,265	15,55,765	7.49%

I would like to inform you that we are not related to the Promoters of the company.

In compliance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011, I am hereby submitting disclosure under Regulation 29(2) for your information and doing further needful.

You are requested to take on record the same and host the particulars on the website of BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

SANGEETA CHOUDHARY

ACQUIRER Place: Indore Date: 02/05/2024

Encl.: a/a CC:

Mr. Achuth Menon

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of

Lotus Eye Hospital And Institute Ltd

SANGEETA CHOUDHARY

Add: 24 Devi Deen, Annupurna Mishr Vihar Colony

Behind Geeta Bhawan Mandir,

Indore (M.P.) 452001

Email: hospitalrajas@gmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lotus Eye Hosp	ital And Institute Ltd	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Smt. Sangeeta Choudhary– Acquirer Shri Rajiv Choudhary– PAC		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	3. Ms. Urvija Cho	oudhary-PAC	
Promoter/Promoter group	Public		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd., (Scrip	Code: 524470)	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	xchange of India Ltd. (
	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital Wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	7		
a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirer:			
1. Smt. Sangeeta Chaudhary Person Acting in Concert:	8,15,000	3.92%	3.92%
Shri Rajiv Choudhary Ms. Urvija Choudhary	2,84,500	1.37%	1.37%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	5,000	0.02%	0.02%
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	0	0.00%	0.00%
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	, T		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11,04,500		
	11,04,500	5.31%	5.31%

Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
Acquirer:			
1. Smt. Sangeeta Chaudhary	Ö	0.000/	0.000
Person Acting in Concert:		0.00%	0.00%
1. Shri Rajiv Choudhary	3,51,098	1 (00/	4 400
2. Ms. Urvija Choudhary	1,00,167	1.69%	1.69%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	1,00,107	0.49%	0.49%
shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	. 0	0.000/	0.000
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to		0.00%	0.00%
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.000	
(pledge/ lien/		0.00%	0.00%
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,51,265	2.18%	A 4004
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer	7,51,205	2.18%	2.18%
along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirer:			
Acquirer:			
1. Smt. Sangeeta Chaudhary	0.17.000		
Person Acting in Concert:	8,15,000	3.92%	3.92%
1 Shri Polity Charalter			
1. Shri Rajiv Choudhary	6,35,598	3.06%	3.06%
2. Ms. Urvija Choudhary	1,05,167	0.51%	0.51%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			0.0070
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition	0	0.00%	0.0007
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance		0.0076	0.00%
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
others)	0	0.0007	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	15,55,765	0.00%	0.00%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /		7.49%	7.49%
public issue / rights issue / preferential	Open Market		
allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance,			
etc.)			
STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE P	0.010.110.00		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	30/04/2024		
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/			
warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares in the TC.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	2,07,96,330 equity sh	nares of Rs. 10/- each	
the TC before the said acquisition		/	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	2 07 96 330 equity al	nares of Rs. 10/- each	
the TC after the said acquisition	2,07,00,000 Cuulty Si	laics of its its parts	

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,07,96,330 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each
---	--

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

SANGEETA CHOUDHARY

ACQUIRER Place: Indore Date:02/05/2024